
RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 38 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Bamberg 2594 854 92 16 20 6 88 16 255 144 202 61 34 15 51 12 36 6 28 10

Berlin 14462 5127 283 68 155 35 301 85 386 275 678 223 155 74 68 14 110 23 170 62

Brandenburg 2150 838 49 11 37 6 75 12 176 113 170 58 46 28 19 4 24 10 26 12

Braunschweig 1698 588 49 9 18 3 48 6 155 96 134 28 25 11 20 2 12 1 29 10

Bremen 1768 595 71 13 18 4 58 14 97 58 143 32 18 7 38 7 21 3 24 7

Celle 5690 1976 194 25 69 15 156 31 485 299 497 121 96 45 83 15 66 11 89 42

Düsseldorf 12829 4636 313 52 70 11 237 54 509 274 783 233 96 32 117 20 93 19 123 51

Frankfurt 19482 7551 545 109 102 15 280 80 632 387 1122 415 104 48 131 31 94 20 144 73

Freiburg 3391 1171 149 28 53 8 82 19 274 151 232 62 38 12 46 13 33 7 34 9

Hamburg 10956 4007 253 47 64 14 157 40 267 174 559 164 47 18 124 28 78 17 87 38

Hamm 13357 4500 464 74 181 41 431 93 1117 631 1281 286 280 111 152 32 173 31 223 91

Karlsruhe 4545 1623 165 35 40 7 111 36 266 167 331 92 37 18 74 15 37 5 54 19

Kassel 1704 583 41 10 19 4 53 13 168 85 153 31 34 18 32 5 26 3 35 13

Koblenz 3243 1164 136 25 48 12 116 25 280 134 252 60 48 21 65 15 41 9 58 24

Köln 12717 4620 362 70 112 25 283 76 538 315 739 225 101 39 94 17 186 53 157 60

Meckl.-Vorp. 1350 430 33 5 30 7 52 9 119 62 126 34 44 18 30 7 23 3 21 7

München 22377 8826 707 163 164 32 421 93 899 571 1179 443 86 35 155 34 109 30 207 101

Nürnberg 4701 1820 160 40 46 9 139 24 359 219 358 119 44 23 66 17 84 16 56 24

Oldenburg 2630 837 122 20 50 9 89 17 307 182 303 59 53 23 58 9 48 7 44 11

Saarbrücken 1385 502 46 9 12 2 32 5 102 60 83 29 17 9 29 7 13 0 23 9

Sachsen 4434 1604 112 21 76 17 142 37 290 189 366 129 98 54 101 18 40 6 62 22

Sachsen-Anh. 1531 543 38 9 18 3 62 8 137 80 131 38 52 29 14 3 19 4 20 9

Schleswig 3756 1247 101 20 57 7 93 16 372 197 266 55 73 32 45 14 39 2 48 14

Stuttgart 7751 2731 161 37 74 16 197 46 452 253 523 140 58 25 100 11 64 12 75 32

Thüringen 1734 584 46 8 27 6 71 15 140 84 151 35 38 21 30 5 21 1 21 10

Tübingen 1974 648 70 14 19 2 47 8 196 100 168 38 26 10 23 4 20 4 24 10

Zweibrücken 1340 446 48 8 10 1 38 5 158 91 124 30 22 10 12 2 18 5 19 8

Bundesgebiet 165587 60057 4812 946 1589 317 3859 883 9137 5391 11055 3240 1770 786 1777 361 1529 308 1902 778

Vorjahr 165.680 59.466 4.869 948 1.575 306 3.814 861 9.288 5.457 10.972 3.133 1.808 805 1.777 356 1.501 296 1.859 749 

Veränderung in % -0,06 0,99 -1,17 -0,21 0,89 3,59 1,18 2,56 -1,63 -1,21 0,76 3,42 -2,10 -2,36 0,00 1,40 1,87 4,05 2,31 3,87 
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 38 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Bamberg 2594 854 67 19 117 18 57 8 53 15 2 0 10 3 37 6 1 1 13 4

Berlin 14462 5127 413 124 223 50 253 53 101 38 10 1 121 28 134 28 98 23 63 16

Brandenburg 2150 838 52 22 94 27 44 10 37 19 6 3 6 2 15 4 1 1 6 0

Braunschweig 1698 588 58 12 77 9 38 6 28 9 0 0 11 1 13 0 3 2 5 1

Bremen 1768 595 42 14 41 8 40 9 26 5 12 4 20 5 43 10 6 3 6 1

Celle 5690 1976 184 43 220 32 124 16 106 32 3 1 26 9 88 8 10 2 20 4

Düsseldorf 12829 4636 250 65 249 50 176 33 122 26 29 6 134 37 116 19 17 4 57 6

Frankfurt 19482 7551 291 101 246 40 237 56 156 50 14 0 112 29 169 42 38 9 67 12

Freiburg 3391 1171 109 23 109 17 92 11 98 28 2 0 20 7 75 10 1 0 11 3

Hamburg 10956 4007 155 44 118 31 136 20 70 34 49 12 134 33 174 35 62 19 57 9

Hamm 13357 4500 399 105 606 103 281 30 264 66 16 3 82 23 196 23 17 3 59 7

Karlsruhe 4545 1623 127 30 110 27 113 16 95 36 3 0 41 6 83 12 6 0 38 11

Kassel 1704 583 44 12 66 6 42 1 34 13 2 0 1 0 19 1 3 1 6 1

Koblenz 3243 1164 99 19 130 20 82 13 66 21 4 0 16 3 39 4 7 1 17 4

Köln 12717 4620 269 71 264 59 186 21 139 40 23 4 124 40 103 15 38 4 49 9

Meckl.-Vorp. 1350 430 34 4 66 14 47 4 22 5 1 1 4 2 16 1 5 3 1 0

München 22377 8826 379 148 401 114 355 75 285 105 21 5 283 106 246 46 67 16 97 20

Nürnberg 4701 1820 131 49 174 36 125 23 74 29 8 3 26 7 89 17 4 1 31 7

Oldenburg 2630 837 81 30 148 33 84 10 71 12 6 1 18 4 55 12 5 2 8 0

Saarbrücken 1385 502 39 13 57 13 34 10 21 6 3 1 9 4 13 2 1 1 9 3

Sachsen 4434 1604 126 44 208 37 150 25 51 25 4 2 22 5 83 18 14 2 21 5

Sachsen-Anh. 1531 543 52 14 87 18 36 5 19 11 0 0 3 0 14 4 2 0 0 0

Schleswig 3756 1247 136 35 132 15 73 2 83 26 4 1 20 3 48 3 7 1 14 0

Stuttgart 7751 2731 188 55 205 46 182 30 119 36 5 1 68 16 93 11 16 4 49 7

Thüringen 1734 584 42 13 95 19 55 6 19 10 1 0 7 3 30 4 5 0 5 2

Tübingen 1974 648 68 24 82 14 71 6 58 21 0 0 4 2 42 5 1 1 13 3

Zweibrücken 1340 446 53 13 70 13 31 4 39 9 0 0 5 0 14 0 0 0 8 3

Bundesgebiet 165587 60057 3888 1146 4395 869 3145 503 2256 727 228 49 1328 378 2048 340 435 104 730 138

Vorjahr 165.680 59.466 3.873 1.129 4.313 814 3.116 489 2.197 689 224 47 1.318 371 1.978 322 430 101 684 131 

Veränderung in % -0,06 0,99 0,39 1,51 1,90 6,76 0,93 2,86 2,69 5,52 1,79 4,26 0,76 1,89 3,54 5,59 1,16 2,97 6,73 5,34 

Rechtsanwälte Miet- und Wohn-R VerkR Bau- und
ArchR

ErbR Gewerbl. 
Rechtsschutz

Handels- u.
GesellschaftsR

Transport-
u. SpedR

Urheber-
u. MedienR

Informations-
technologieR
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 38 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bamberg 2594 854 23 5 4 0 1 0 4 1 3 2 0 0

Berlin 14462 5127 102 30 6 2 19 2 66 17 33 17 1 0

Brandenburg 2150 838 9 2 2 0 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0

Braunschweig 1698 588 11 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 4 3 1 0

Bremen 1768 595 23 4 0 0 4 2 10 1 1 1 0 0

Celle 5690 1976 42 6 31 8 9 0 20 8 11 7 1 0

Düsseldorf 12829 4636 93 29 4 2 21 4 31 7 8 5 6 0

Frankfurt 19482 7551 143 42 2 0 17 4 33 7 29 14 4 1

Freiburg 3391 1171 41 10 3 0 13 6 6 1 2 0 1 0

Hamburg 10956 4007 67 11 4 0 24 6 26 4 9 7 2 1

Hamm 13357 4500 115 24 25 6 16 2 19 3 26 16 3 0

Karlsruhe 4545 1623 51 6 1 1 8 1 9 1 8 8 3 0

Kassel 1704 583 11 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0

Koblenz 3243 1164 26 4 3 0 2 0 10 3 2 0 2 0

Köln 12717 4620 89 23 14 4 13 3 31 5 19 8 5 0

Meckl.-Vorp. 1350 430 6 1 9 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0

München 22377 8826 155 51 15 3 27 11 36 8 22 12 3 0

Nürnberg 4701 1820 34 7 4 0 8 1 8 4 3 1 0 0

Oldenburg 2630 837 13 1 20 4 4 1 4 0 5 1 1 0

Saarbrücken 1385 502 17 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

Sachsen 4434 1604 41 13 7 2 7 2 22 4 13 10 0 0

Sachsen-Anh. 1531 543 7 2 7 2 0 0 8 1 3 1 0 0

Schleswig 3756 1247 24 6 20 2 3 0 3 1 3 2 0 0

Stuttgart 7751 2731 95 22 2 1 20 8 15 4 7 2 0 0

Thüringen 1734 584 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0

Tübingen 1974 648 24 4 4 0 5 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

Zweibrücken 1340 446 13 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

Bundesgebiet 165.587 60057 1290 315 195 39 230 59 376 81 218 120 37 3

Vorjahr 165.680 59.466 1.295 314 195 37 217 56 342 71 189 103 27 2 

Veränderung in % -0,06 0,99 -0,39 0,32 0,00 5,41 5,99 5,36 9,94 14,08 15,34 16,50 37,04 50,00 

Rechtsanwälte Bank-und
KapitalmarktR

AgrarR Internat.
WirtschaftsR

VergabeR MigrationsR SportR
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